Errare humanum est, perseverare diabolicum.

February 28, 2023

Below I list some misprints and mistakes that can be found in our book.

- Page 7, line -3: of course, the equality is an inequality.
- Page 47, in the power series expansion of s(z), the "+" should be a "-": we have $s(z) = 1 \sum_{n \ge 1} c_n z^n$.
- Last lines of p48: Im should be ran.
- Proof of Prop. 4.10: instead of invoking Prop. 4.6, invoke Prop. 4.3 and 4.5. Then, Prop. 4.10 implies Prop. 4.6.
- The exponent \bot is missing on $\Pi_{\nu_{\xi_0}}$ (last line on page 117 and line 8 on page 118).
- Page 98, Prop. 4.24, we consider an operator with non-empty resolvent set.
- Page 102, line 9, the end period should be removed.
- In the labels of the equations, the number of the chapter is repeated two times.